NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE
NORTH CAROLINA PROPERTY AND CASUALTY - MULTIPLE PERIL CROP BUSINESS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2020

NAIC Cumulative
Company NC Insurer State of Direct Premiums Direct Premiums Direct Losses Direct Losses Market Market
Rank Code Company Name Type Domicile Written Earned Paid Incurred Share % Share %
1 39039 Rural Comm Ins Co Property and Casualty MN 62,408,679 58,968,057 82,833,849 86,960,713 28.3% 28.3%
2 25240 NAU Country Ins Co Property and Casualty MN 50,553,445 50,521,190 57,374,707 57,550,404 22.9% 51.3%
3 20699 Ace Prop & Cas Ins Co Property and Casualty PA 30,639,046 30,765,453 28,325,558 25,830,835 13.9% 65.2%
4 12548 American Agri Business Ins Co Property and Casualty X 24,296,018 23,517,811 34,217,178 36,148,398 11.0% 76.2%
5 34312 Producers Agriculture Ins Co Property and Casualty TX 22,213,386 22,210,165 30,790,780 30,671,059 10.1% 86.3%
6 40436 Stratford Ins Co Property and Casualty NH 10,801,571 10,665,064 13,409,707 12,675,035 4.9% 91.2%
7 10103 American Agricultural Ins Co Property and Casualty IN 7,578,344 7,400,390 5,357,093 6,142,185 3.4% 94.6%
8 13897 Farmers Mut Hail Ins Co Of IA Property and Casualty 1A 5,250,187 5,241,291 6,371,188 8,902,437 2.4% 97.0%
9 16691 Great Amer Ins Co Property and Casualty OH 3,426,682 3,419,518 2,090,053 988,869 1.6% 98.5%
10 36781 FMH Ag Risk Ins Co Property and Casualty 1A 2,635,245 2,646,037 4,077,353 4,638,148 1.2% 99.7%
ALL OTHERS 597,572 589,564 3,809,479 266,066 0.3% 100.0%
TOTAL 220,400,175 215,944,540 268,656,945 270,774,149 100.0%
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NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE
NORTH CAROLINA PROPERTY AND CASUALTY - MULTIPLE PERIL CROP BUSINESS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2020

NAIC
Company NC Insurer State of Direct Premiums Direct Premiums Direct Losses Direct Losses Market

Year Line of Business Code Company Name Type Domicile Written Earned Paid Incurred Share %
2020 02.2. Multiple peril crop 20699 Ace Prop & Cas Ins Co Property and Casualty PA 30,639,046 30,765,453 28,325,558 25,830,835 13.9%
2020 02.2. Multiple peril crop 42757 Agri Gen Ins Co Property and Casualty 1A 686,115 678,107 704,255 794,230 0.3%
2020 02.2. Multiple peril crop 12548 American Agri Business Ins Co Property and Casualty TX 24,296,018 23,517,811 34,217,178 36,148,398 11.0%
2020 02.2. Multiple peril crop 10103 American Agricultural Ins Co Property and Casualty IN 7,578,344 7,400,390 5,357,093 6,142,185 3.4%
2020 02.2. Multiple peril crop 19720 American Alt Ins Corp Property and Casualty DE 0 0 0 -2 0.0%
2020 02.2. Multiple peril crop 13897 Farmers Mut Hail Ins Co Of IA Property and Casualty 1A 5,250,187 5,241,291 6,371,188 8,902,437 2.4%
2020 02.2. Multiple peril crop 36781 FMH Ag Risk Ins Co Property and Casualty 1A 2,635,245 2,646,037 4,077,353 4,638,148 1.2%
2020 02.2. Multiple peril crop 16691 Great Amer Ins Co Property and Casualty OH 3,426,682 3,419,518 2,090,053 988,869 1.6%
2020 02.2. Multiple peril crop 25240 NAU Country Ins Co Property and Casualty MN 50,553,445 50,521,190 57,374,707 57,550,404 22.9%
2020 02.2. Multiple peril crop 34312 Producers Agriculture Ins Co Property and Casualty X 22,213,386 22,210,165 30,790,780 30,671,059 10.1%
2020 02.2. Multiple peril crop 39039 Rural Comm Ins Co Property and Casualty MN 62,408,679 58,968,057 82,833,849 86,960,713 28.3%
2020 02.2. Multiple peril crop 40436 Stratford Ins Co Property and Casualty NH 10,801,571 10,665,064 13,409,707 12,675,035 4.9%
2020 02.2. Multiple peril crop 42376 Technology Ins Co Inc Property and Casualty DE -88,543 -88,543 3,105,224 -528,162 0.0%
2020 02.2. Multiple peril crop TOTAL 220,400,175 215,944,540 268,656,945 270,774,149 100.0%
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